
CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA 
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

NIQ No. – 25/2024-25 Dated: 13/08/2024 

 

Short Tender Notice for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Split Air Conditioner and 

Water Cooler 

 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed dealer/retailer are hereby requested to provide the rates for supply, 

Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Air Conditioner and Water Cooler along with GST as mentioned in 

Annexure-I &II latest by 20th August 2024 up to 03:00 pm. 

 

Scope of work  

 

 The scope of work shall include the supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Air 

Conditioner and Water cooler at Chanakya National Law University. 

 

Eligibility 

 

Eligibility terms for intending quotationer are as follows: - 

 

 Retailer having document as per Annexure-I. 

 

Terms & Conditions 

1. Price Bid valid up to 31/03/2025. 

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this document, the Chanakya National Law University is 

reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation, to reject quotations for some or all items and to 

cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the award of contract, without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

3. CNLU reserves the right to withdraw / cancel / amend the quotation at any stage without assigning 

any reason whatsoever. Buyer also reserves the right to relax terms & conditions & Specifications of 

the Items of the quotation in the interest of work and withdraw the Quotation, if it becomes necessary 

at any stage. 

4. Payment will be released after supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning after necessary 

deduction.  

 

Manner of submission of the Quotations: 

 

 

a. Technical Quotation (Annexure-I along with required documents) in Envelope One. 

b. Financial Quotation as per Annexure-II in Envelope Two. 

c. Keep these two envelopes in a large envelope and seal it. Write “NIQ No. 25/2024-25, dated 

13.08.2024 for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Air Conditioner at VIP Guest 

House and water cooler for Girls Hostel inside CNLU`s campus” at upper part of Envelope 

and Sealed Quotation should be either dropped in the Quotation Box at University Office or 

be sent by Post at the address “Registrar, Chanakya National Law University, Nyaya 

Nagar, Mithapur, Patna 800001” so as to reach by the due date and time. 

d. Incomplete quotations are liable for rejection. No responsibility will be taken for postal delay 

or non-delivery/ nonreceipt of Quotation documents. Technical Quotation will be opened on 

the same day at 03:30 pm in the chamber of Registrar. Date & timing of opening of Financial 

Quotation will be declared through the website later. 

 

 

Registrar 

CNLU, Patna 

http://cnlu.ac.in/


CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA 
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 

NIQ No. – 25/2024-24 Dated: 13/08/2024 

 

                                                                                                                                     Annexure-I 

 

CHECK LIST (SHOULD BE ATTACHED TECHNICAL QUOTATION DOCUMENT) 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Remarks 

1. Name of the Firm  

Copy of Registration 

 

2. Address with contact number, FAX, E-mail of the 

Firm 

 

3.  
Attach copy of PAN card  

 

4. Attach copy of GST Certificate  

5. Copy of Brochure with details specification of quoted 

make. 

 

5. Firm`s Bank Account Details with Bank Name, 
Address and IFSC / RTGS codes 

 

 

I / We hereby declare that information furnished above is true and correct and the documents annexed are 

genuine. Signature of the Quotationer / Authorized Signatory 

 

Name of the Quotationer Seal of the Quotationer 

Place 

Date 

http://cnlu.ac.in/


CHANAKYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, PATNA 
Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna -1, Ph. No. – 0612-2352300, Website: http://cnlu.ac.in 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

NIQ No. – 25/2024-25 Dated: 13/08/2024 

Annexure-II 
 

(To be printed on Letter Head of Quotationer) 
 

To, 

The Registrar 

Chanakya National Law University, Nyaya Nagar, Mithapur, Patna-1 
 

Subject : Quotation for NIQ No.-25/2024-25 dated -13/08/2024 
                                                                                                                                            . 

 

Dear Sir, 
With reference to aforementioned subject, please find our best rate for supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of Air Conditioner and Water Cooler as mentioned here under. 

 

SI. No Item Quantity Unit rate 

with GST 

Amount 

with GST 

1.  Supply installation and commissioning of Split Air 

Conditioner 1.5 Ton, Non Inverter, Power Supply-1-
phase-50 HZ-230 V, Running Current-6.1 A, Standard 

Cooling wattage at 100% capacity (Min-Max)-5300-

1360, rated ISEER-3.90, Star rating- 3 Star BEE Rating, 
Moisture Removal-1.0 per hours, Indoor fan speed 

control levels-6, Indoor Airflow Volume-Powerful-1400 

CMH, Indoor airflow Distance-18 meter, Indoor Noise 

level-quit-35 db Connection pipe (Gas/liquid0- 
15.88/6.35 mm, Ambient operating Temperature Range-

18 degree, operating Voltage Range-195V-265V, 

Refrigerant type-R32, Compressor type-Hyper Tropical 
Rotary Compressor design -52degree C, indoor and 

outdoor copper condenser, single phase, cooling coil 

condenser make with all copper, with all Accessories. 
(Make- O-General) 

 

 
 

 

 
 

05 Pcs 

  

2.  Supply installation and commissioning of Split Air 

Conditioner 1.5 Ton, Non-Inverter, Wind Free, Power 

Supply-1-phase-50 HZ-230 V with all copper, with all 
Accessories 

 

01 Pcs 

  

3.  Supply installation and commissioning of copper pipe as 
per standard (5/8, 1/4) with wire, with all Accessories 
(standard make) 

 

01 Feet 

  

4.  Supply installation and commissioning of ¾” Drainpipe 
UPVC with all fitting materials. 
with all Accessories (standard make) 

01 Feet   

5.  80/40 Liter Water cooler SS (Make-Blue Star) 
Model No-SDLX6080B 

02 pcs   

Total Amount  

 

 

 
Yours Sincerely 

Authorised Signatory of the Quotationer 

Seal of the Quotationer 

Place- 

Date- 

http://cnlu.ac.in/

	Registrar
	CNLU, Patna
	Annexure-I

